

Amendment No. 481

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 245

(BDR 58-80)

Proposed by: Committee on Transportation and Homeland Security**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 8, by deleting:

“sections 9 and 10” and inserting *“section 9”*.

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 12, by deleting “8” and inserting “10”.

Amend sec. 8, page 2, line 17, after “*time.*” by inserting:

“For the purposes of the limitation set forth in this subsection, an intrastate driver begins a new period of 7 consecutive days following 24 or more consecutive hours off duty.”.

Amend sec. 9, page 2, line 19, after “*vehicle;*” by inserting “*or*”.

Amend sec. 9, page 2, by deleting lines 25 through 27 and inserting:

“including the driver.”.

Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 10 and inserting:

“Sec. 10. (Deleted by amendment.)”.

MSM/BJE

Date: 4/21/2005

S.B. No. 245—Establishes provisions concerning hours of service for intrastate drivers.

Amend sec. 11, page 3, line 13, by deleting “*interstate*” and inserting “*intrastate*”.

Amend sec. 11, page 3, line 15, by deleting “**150**” and inserting “**100**”.

Amend sec. 11, page 3, line 20, by deleting “**8**” and inserting “**10**”.

Amend the bill as a whole by adding a new section designated sec. 14, following sec. 13, to read as follows:

“**Sec. 14.** This act becomes effective on July 1, 2005.”.